Biographical Data

Kenneth C. Krei

Mr. Krei is currently head of M&I's Wealth Management Businesses and a Senior Vice-President of M&I Corporation. He is Chairman and CEO of M&I Trust Company, Chairman and President of M&I Investment Management Corporation, and participates on the Boards of several other M&I subsidiaries. Mr. Krei joined M&I in 2003.

Prior to M&I, Mr. Krei was an Executive Vice President for Fifth Third (previously Old Kent Financial Corp) based in Grand Rapids Michigan, responsible for Investment and Insurance Services. Additional experience includes Bank of America (formerly Continental Bank) in Chicago, and Citicorp, New York, with responsibilities in Capital Markets, Trust, Asset and Wealth Management.

Mr. Krei is a Certified Public Accountant with a degree in Business Administration and Accounting from Union University, Jackson, Tennessee. He and his wife Melinda reside in the historic Third Ward, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, and have one son, Andrew.